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Thursday   7:15 pm Lanes 33 - 46Revs
Team Standings

Points Points Team Pins + Points Points Team Pins +
Place Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP Place Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP

1 Fairview Hosers*** 183 141 544 252 64779
2 Gutterslutz*** 182½ 141½ 406 377 64289
3 *Logjammers 180½ 143½ 546 251 67785
4 Sam *WILDCARD* 180½ 143½ 641 165 67594
5 Amici *WILDCARD* 175½ 148½ 539 257 67927
6 **Hookers n Blow 175½ 148½ 555 243 68138
7 *Travellers 172½ 151½ 617 187 67806

8 **B& B 158½ 165½ 613 190 68424
9 4 Blind Squirrels 147½ 176½ 616 188 67301

10 Rollin' With It 147 177 513 280 66759
11 JJ's Pro Shop 117 207 560 238 66404
12 Four Stars 115½ 208½ 564 234 64763
13 Bloodbath&Beyond 105 219 475 315 65946
14 Almost There 65½ 258½ 562 236 64828

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
33-34 Almost There 773 783 785 2341 9½ <---> Fairview Hosers*** 836 849 739 2424 22
35-36 Gutterslutz*** 833 821 783 2437 23 <---> **Hookers n Blow 787 790 764 2341 8
37-38 JJ's Pro Shop 766 781 758 2305 2 <---> Amici *WILDCARD* 794 767 785 2346 10½
39-40 Four Stars 766 761 766 2293 2 <---> 4 Blind Squirrels 796 792 769 2357 14
41-42 **B& B 782 793 865 2440 19 <---> Bloodbath&Beyond 817 744 798 2359 13
43-44 *Travellers 822 791 815 2428 21 <---> Rollin' With It 821 827 884 2532 29
45-46 *Logjammers 844 868 869 2581 35 <---> Sam *WILDCARD* 830 819 836 2485 26

Individual High Averages
Men 178.52 Gilbert Sam 173.63 Derrick Wong 169.64 Greg Komori
Women 160.10 Cindy Wong 155.18 Pat Sam 150.26 Eva Hinchcliffe

Season High Scores

Men Scratch Game 244 Greg Komori 244 Patrick Leung 235 Dexter Warner
Scratch Series 637 Greg Komori 611 Gilbert Sam 589 Jason Wertman

Women Scratch Game 237 Cindy Wong 222 Joyce Au 208 Pat Sam
Scratch Series 548 Cindy Wong 531 Pat Sam 526 Danielle Kottmeier

Split 1 High Scores

Men Scratch Game 244 Patrick Leung 243 Greg Komori 227 Gilbert Sam
Scratch Series 637 Greg Komori 601 Gilbert Sam 589 Jason Wertman

Women Scratch Game 211 Cindy Wong 201 Joyce Au 197 Sandy Marshall
Scratch Series 548 Cindy Wong 519 Deb Conquergood 508 Lindsay Todd

Split 2 High Scores

Men Scratch Game 244 Greg Komori 244 Patrick Leung 235 Dexter Warner
Scratch Series 637 Greg Komori 601 Gilbert Sam 589 Jason Wertman

Women Scratch Game 237 Cindy Wong 208 Pat Sam 201 Joyce Au
Scratch Series 548 Cindy Wong 531 Pat Sam 519 Deb Conquergood

Last Week's Top Scores

Men Scratch Game 218 Gilbert Sam 213 Barry Hodge 194 Derrick Wong
Scratch Series 596 Gilbert Sam 549 Derrick Wong 531 Ian Elgar

Women Scratch Game 183 Danielle Kottmeier 183 Cindy Wong 171 Kitty Wong
Scratch Series 509 Danielle Kottmeier 506 Cindy Wong 457 Kitty Wong

Most Improved Average
Men 135 to 151.25 =+16.25Kenny Pedersen 103 to 119.00 =+16.00 Richard Anderso 107 to 115.68 = +8.68 Cory McBain
Women 96 to 113.04 =+17.04Holly Pedersen 120 to 128.79 = +8.79 Angie Nagai 90 to 97.14 = +7.14 Danica Evans
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Thursday   7:15 pm Lanes 33 - 46Revs

Alphabetical List of All Members of This League
High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Leslie 0 0 bk100 0 0 0
Nicole 585 6 97 111 293 0
Pam 0 0 135 0 0 0
Pam 0 0 135 0 0 0
Pam 0 0 135 0 0 0
Tim 2748 18 152 198 508 0
Marco Alessondrini 10228 66 154 215 529 157 153 158 468
Richard Anderson 9996 84 119 178 426 155 112 150 417
Shelby Anderson 0 0 135 0 0 0
Shelby Anderson 0 0 135 0 0 0
Joyce Au 8473 57 148 222 491 138 154 138 430
Reiko Barabas 0 0 135 0 0 0
John Bardaro 11735 84 139 208 493 134 108 129 371
Larraine Bardaro 9918 81 122 174 423 124 133 108 365
Brianna Bull 0 0 135 0 0 0
Brianna Bull 0 0 135 0 0 0
Josie Burkhart 336 3 r135 148 336 0
Carol Campbell 0 0 135 0 0 0
Alan Chan 0 0 160 0 0 0
Molly Chan 0 0 135 0 0 0
Gene Chow 0 0 160 0 0 0
Lukas Chow 0 0 160 0 0 0
Mike Chow 1940 15 129 167 445 0
Kenrby Chu 0 0 bk96 0 0 0
Jerry Cimino 0 0 160 0 0 0
M Closi 0 0 160 0 0 0
Stacey Compston 0 0 135 0 0 0
Deb Conquergood 9248 67 138 193 519 0
Karli Copel 288 3 96 113 288 0
Karli Copeland 603 6 100 124 310 0
Bruce Cullen 0 0 160 0 0 0
Bruce Cullen 0 0 160 0 0 0
Elena de Candia 0 0 135 0 0 0
Dale DeRuiter 1571 12 130 163 419 0
Mcolisi Dlamini 0 0 160 0 0 0
Matt Drinkwater 7873 69 114 163 407 103 104 107 314
Sara Dubinsky 639 6 r135 115 345 0
Joe Dumas 0 0 160 0 0 0
Nguyet Duong 0 0 135 0 0 0
Brenda Elgar 0 0 bk129 0 0 0
Ian Elgar 8847 54 163 193 538 168 176 187 531
Danica Evans 6120 63 97 163 384 115 99 136 350
Lucia Federici 9692 81 119 171 414 127 123 131 381
Vito Federici 12912 81 159 219 574 153 147 161 461
Cory Ferreira 11878 84 141 224 530 166 100 156 422
Mark Francis 6882 42 163 208 547 0
Greg Gannon 8790 69 127 195 480 167 162 120 449
Ian Gariepy 8923 75 118 168 410 128 168 88 384
Angelo Gazdaj 0 0 160 0 0 0
Tess Gobeil 0 0 135 0 0 0
Zhi Hao 371 3 r160 163 371 0
Petri Harju 13228 81 163 213 553 149 192 155 496
Amber Hawkey 2718 31 87 134 332 0
Trevor Hawkey 4181 44 95 141 366 100 109 76 285
Pierce Henne 653 6 108 134 363 0
Eva Hinchcliffe 10819 72 150 193 493 146 155 136 437
May Ho 0 0 135 0 0 0
Barry W. Hodge 13460 84 160 221 580 146 147 213 506
Andrew Hsu 0 0 160 0 0 0
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Thursday   7:15 pm Lanes 33 - 46Revs
High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Al Hughes 1383 12 115 156 426 0
Don Hutchings 0 0 bk172 0 0 0
Milka Jacoboni 8206 75 109 158 386 76 97 61 234
Mike Johnston 258 3 r160 92 258 0
Jessica Kaiser 0 0 135 0 0 0
Corey Kalman 0 0 160 0 0 0
Andrew Kawa 0 0 160 0 0 0
Gisele Kawa 0 0 135 0 0 0
Eric Ko 11822 78 151 202 517 157 170 138 465
Greg M. Komori 13741 81 169 244 637 179 140 134 453
Tommy Kong 0 0 160 0 0 0
Danielle Kottmeier 11379 78 145 198 526 183 165 161 509
Frank Kwan 0 0 160 0 0 0
Peter Kwok 0 0 160 0 0 0
Darren Lam 0 0 160 0 0 0
Christopher Lambert 9882 81 122 170 446 133 122 140 395
Rozelle Latorre 0 0 135 0 0 0
Lena L. Lee 9206 84 109 159 396 113 107 94 314
Dave Leigh 10760 72 149 192 498 128 151 161 440
Michelle Leung 7831 54 145 186 497 0
Patrick Leung 9678 60 161 244 580 158 154 167 479
Tom Locke 0 0 160 0 0 0
Lothar H. Loeffler 9625 84 114 150 416 98 112 112 322
Rachael Lopez 0 0 135 0 0 0
K Lum 0 0 160 0 0 0
Sue F. Mah 0 0 135 0 0 0
Sandy Marshall 10463 81 129 197 443 142 129 108 379
Danny Martin 0 0 160 0 0 0
John Matas 0 0 160 0 0 0
Cory McBain 7172 62 115 155 438 a98 a98 a98 294
Benn McGuire 8793 57 154 191 510 182 176 132 490
Dave McMillan 0 0 r172 0 0 0
Delia C. Medwid 0 0 135 0 0 0
Daug Mehrtash 0 0 160 0 0 0
Ladi Melanio 0 0 160 0 0 0
Zeny Melanio 0 0 135 0 0 0
Jeff Morgan 0 0 160 0 0 0
Sergey Mozgovoy 0 0 160 0 0 0
Angie Nagai 10432 81 128 186 465 134 147 140 421
Miya Nakomura 0 0 135 0 0 0
Eva Ng-Wong 0 0 135 0 0 0
Kwok K. Nip 8531 57 149 231 531 131 140 182 453
Maryanne O'Reilly 0 0 bk102 0 0 0
Kelly Page 2184 21 104 152 385 0
Holly Pedersen 8817 78 113 161 418 136 161 121 418
Kenny Pedersen 12251 81 151 215 516 150 149 189 488
Margaret I. Pelka 0 0 135 0 0 0
Travis Perkins 0 0 bk104 0 0 0
Rene Picard 0 0 160 0 0 0
Francisco Porco 0 0 160 0 0 0
Gino Porco 0 0 160 0 0 0
Gino Porco 0 0 160 0 0 0
Matt Poulin 0 0 bk158 0 0 0
Valerie Preston 0 0 135 0 0 0
Karen Quan 0 0 135 0 0 0
Karen Quan 0 0 135 0 0 0
Brandon Riley 0 0 160 0 0 0
Valerie Roberts 0 0 r135 0 0 0
Daryl Roche 0 0 160 0 0 0
Mike S. Rozic 11470 84 136 187 473 131 144 155 430
Tony Russo 10604 75 141 211 510 139 117 153 409
Gilbert Sam 14996 84 178 227 611 195 218 183 596
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Thursday   7:15 pm Lanes 33 - 46Revs
High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Pat A. Sam 13035 84 155 208 531 168 157 121 446
Natalie Senko 0 0 135 0 0 0
Allison St Martin 0 0 bk157 0 0 0
Trish Stamp 1285 15 85 119 288 0
Cassie Suen 6863 54 127 171 420 115 116 137 368
Leonard Suen 9789 60 163 212 552 177 125 172 474
Nicole S. Sutton 6872 66 104 146 358 91 89 146 326
Kevin Tazumi 3197 21 152 198 527 a130 a130 a130 390
Colbey Todd 0 0 160 0 0 0
Lindsay M. Todd 3306 24 137 181 508 0
Arianna Torabian 6894 57 120 191 434 103 116 116 335
Paymon Torabian 11906 78 152 206 509 171 137 151 459
Channie Tsang 0 0 135 0 0 0
Shane Uhryn 0 0 160 0 0 0
Erik VanDivier 6074 48 126 174 489 149 128 112 389
Vanessa S. VanDivier 10069 78 129 177 466 103 135 146 384
Vanessa S. VanDivier 0 0 135 0 0 0
Will Ward 0 0 160 0 0 0
Dexter Warner 12372 78 158 235 572 141 188 126 455
David Warnke 9562 72 132 206 496 124 111 118 353
Natalie Warnke 6484 66 98 153 345 100 103 80 283
Jason Wertman 14141 84 168 223 589 169 174 146 489
Jackie West 0 0 135 0 0 0
Sarah Westbury 1301 12 r135 149 345 0
Christine Westerb 1368 9 152 203 517 0
Annie C. Wong 0 0 135 0 0 0
Christina S. Wong 8904 63 141 195 487 116 119 151 386
Cindy Wong 11527 72 160 237 548 158 165 183 506
Cindy Wong Lef 0 0 135 0 0 0
Derrick K. Wong 14585 84 173 219 581 177 194 178 549
Edward Wong 0 0 160 0 0 0
Howie R. Wong 7096 45 157 192 525 192 118 146 456
Kitty Wong 10733 78 137 196 484 148 138 171 457
Preston Wong 0 0 160 0 0 0
Terry Wong 8626 54 159 211 580 0
Veronica Wong 0 0 135 0 0 0
Dennis Woo 0 0 160 0 0 0
Tom Yamada 0 0 160 0 0 0
Faye J. Yip 10032 72 139 189 494 127 135 139 401
Tom T. Yoshihara 0 0 160 0 0 0
Eric Yu 0 0 160 0 0 0
Eric Yu 0 0 160 0 0 0
Gail Zimmer 0 0 135 0 0 0
Gail Zimmer 0 0 135 0 0 0

Team Rosters
1 - **Hookers n Blow  Lane 43  HDCP=243  Avg=555

True High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Average Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/-
Jason Wertman 168 37 14141 84 168.35 223 589 280 760 165 +3.35
Vanessa S. VanDivier 129 72 10069 78 129.09 177 466 253 691 128 +1.09
David Warnke 132 70 9562 72 132.81 206 496 279 715 130 +2.81
Erik VanDivier 126 75 6074 48 126.54 174 489 258 729 114 +12.54
Dale DeRuiter 130 72 1571 12 130.92 163 419 234 641 132 -1.08
Mark Francis 163 42 6882 42 163.86 208 547 246 667 168 -4.14
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Thursday   7:15 pm Lanes 33 - 46Revs
2 - *Travellers  Lane 36  HDCP=187  Avg=617

True High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Average Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/-
Howie R. Wong 157 47 7096 45 157.69 192 525 242 679 158 -0.31
Eric Ko 151 53 11822 78 151.56 202 517 256 685 148 +3.56
Cindy Wong 160 45 11527 72 160.10 237 548 280 674 157 +3.10
Dave Leigh 149 54 10760 72 149.44 192 498 254 676 148 +1.44
Mike Chow 129 72 1940 15 129.33 167 445 244 676 129 +0.33
Faye J. Yip 139 63 10032 72 139.33 189 494 255 713 143 -3.67

3 - Gutterslutz***  Lane 46  HDCP=377  Avg=406
True High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Average Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/-
Danica Evans 97 101 6120 63 97.14 163 384 268 699 90 +7.14
Greg Gannon 127 74 8790 69 127.39 195 480 274 717 124 +3.39
Trevor Hawkey 95 103 4181 44 95.02 141 366 247 684 89 +6.02
Amber Hawkey 87 110 2718 31 87.68 134 332 250 680 81 +6.68
Cory McBain 115 85 7172 62 115.68 155 438 245 708 107 +8.68
Trish Stamp 85 112 1285 15 85.67 119 288 236 630
Josie Burkhart r135 67 336 3 112.00 148 336 215 537
Mike Johnston r160 45 258 3 86.00 92 258 137 393

4 - Sam *WILDCARD*  Lane 35  HDCP=165  Avg=641
True High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Average Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/-
Derrick K. Wong 173 33 14585 84 173.63 219 581 252 679 176 -2.37
Gilbert Sam 178 28 14996 84 178.52 227 611 256 704 184 -5.48
Leonard Suen 163 42 9789 60 163.15 212 552 255 684 168 -4.85
Cassie Suen 127 74 6863 54 127.09 171 420 245 642 133 -5.91
Tim 152 52 2748 18 152.67 198 508 249 661
Natalie Senko 135 67 0 0 0 0

5 - 4 Blind Squirrels  Lane 33  HDCP=188  Avg=616
True High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Average Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/-
Barry W. Hodge 160 45 13460 84 160.24 221 580 266 709 162 -1.76
Sandy Marshall 129 72 10463 81 129.17 197 443 271 659 136 -6.83
Dexter Warner 158 46 12372 78 158.62 235 572 284 725 157 +1.62
Greg M. Komori 169 36 13741 81 169.64 244 637 283 760 163 +6.64

6 - Almost There  Lane 40  HDCP=236  Avg=562
True High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Average Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/-
Kevin Tazumi 152 52 3197 21 152.24 198 527 254 695 157 -4.76
Deb Conquergood 138 64 9248 67 138.03 193 519 261 735 136 +2.03
Lena L. Lee 109 90 9206 84 109.60 159 396 249 672 121 -11.40
Ian Elgar 163 42 8847 54 163.83 193 538 237 670 164 -0.17

7 - **B& B  Lane 39  HDCP=190  Avg=613
True High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Average Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/-
Terry Wong 159 45 8626 54 159.74 211 580 261 710 163 -3.26
Michelle Leung 145 58 7831 54 145.02 186 497 253 686 144 +1.02
Joyce Au 148 55 8473 57 148.65 222 491 278 673 142 +6.65
Patrick Leung 161 44 9678 60 161.30 244 580 304 760 170 -8.70
Kwok K. Nip 149 54 8531 57 149.67 231 531 291 700 155 -5.33
Kitty Wong 137 65 10733 78 137.60 196 484 264 688 146 -8.40

8 - Four Stars  Lane 41  HDCP=234  Avg=564
True High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Average Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/-
Tony Russo 141 62 10604 75 141.39 211 510 274 699 142 -0.61
Milka Jacoboni 109 90 8206 75 109.41 158 386 247 685 110 -0.59
Marco Alessondrini 154 50 10228 66 154.97 215 529 269 730 152 +2.97
VACANT 160 45 0 0 0 0
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Thursday   7:15 pm Lanes 33 - 46Revs
9 - JJ's Pro Shop  Lane 42  HDCP=238  Avg=560

True High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Average Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/-
Christina S. Wong 141 62 8904 63 141.33 195 487 255 667 143 -1.67
Lothar H. Loeffler 114 86 9625 84 114.58 150 416 232 665 119 -4.42
Eva Hinchcliffe 150 54 10819 72 150.26 193 493 248 662 144 +6.26
Pat A. Sam 155 49 13035 84 155.18 208 531 262 690 158 -2.82

10 - Bloodbath&Beyond  Lane 38  HDCP=315  Avg=475
True High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Average Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/-
Cory Ferreira 141 62 11878 84 141.40 224 530 287 725 138 +3.40
Natalie Warnke 98 100 6484 66 98.24 153 345 253 637 96 +2.24
Christopher Lambert 122 79 9882 81 122.00 170 446 256 704 120 +2.00
Matt Drinkwater 114 86 7873 69 114.10 163 407 249 662 111 +3.10
Al Hughes 115 85 1383 12 115.25 156 426 249 705

11 - Rollin' With It  Lane 37  HDCP=280  Avg=513
True High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Average Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/-
Danielle Kottmeier 145 58 11379 78 145.88 198 526 258 706 141 +4.88
Angie Nagai 128 73 10432 81 128.79 186 465 265 693 120 +8.79
Mike S. Rozic 136 66 11470 84 136.55 187 473 253 680 138 -1.45
Nicole S. Sutton 104 95 6872 66 104.12 146 358 242 645 108 -3.88

12 - Amici *WILDCARD*  Lane 44  HDCP=257  Avg=539
True High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Average Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/-
John Bardaro 139 63 11735 84 139.70 208 493 274 685 133 +6.70
Lucia Federici 119 81 9692 81 119.65 171 414 255 663 121 -1.35
Larraine Bardaro 122 79 9918 81 122.44 174 423 258 677 120 +2.44
Vito Federici 159 45 12912 81 159.41 219 574 272 733 162 -2.59

13 - Fairview Hosers***  Lane 45  HDCP=252  Avg=544
True High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Average Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/-
Paymon Torabian 152 52 11906 78 152.64 206 509 259 673 151 +1.64
Benn McGuire 154 50 8793 57 154.26 191 510 242 666 155 -0.74
Arianna Torabian 120 81 6894 57 120.95 191 434 272 677 121 -0.05
Ian Gariepy 118 82 8923 75 118.97 168 410 250 659 116 +2.97
Kelly Page 104 95 2184 21 104.00 152 385 252 685 104 0.00

14 - *Logjammers  Lane 34  HDCP=251  Avg=546
True High High HDCP HDCP Most Improved

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Average Game Sers Game Sers Avg    +/-
Kenny Pedersen 151 53 12251 81 151.25 215 516 269 699 135 +16.25
Holly Pedersen 113 87 8817 78 113.04 161 418 250 685 96 +17.04
Richard Anderson 119 81 9996 84 119.00 178 426 268 684 103 +16.00
Petri Harju 163 42 13228 81 163.31 213 553 254 679 169 -5.69
Nicole 97 101 585 6 97.50 111 293 212 596
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